

ERRATA

(a) THOMAS M. GUENTHNER and GILBERT J. MANNERING: Induction of hepatic monooxygenase systems in fetal and neonatal rats with phenobarbital, polycyclic hydrocarbons and other xenobiotics. *Biochemical Pharmacology*, **26**, No. 7, 567–575.

Page 572, Table 3—Under the heading “Treatment”, the entry in the second rank should read: “PB (80).” The corresponding legend should read: “. . . phenobarbital (PB) or PB + 3-methylcholanthrene (3-MC) daily for 4 days . . .”.

(b) THOMAS M. GUENTHNER and GILBERT J. MANNERING: Induction of hepatic monooxygenase systems of pregnant rats with phenobarbital and 3-methylcholanthrene. *Biochemical Pharmacology*, **26**, No. 7, 577–584.

Page 582, Table 1—Under the heading, “Treatment”, the entries in the third and sixth ranks should read: “PB (40) + 3-MC (16).” The corresponding legend should read: “. . . phenobarbital (PB) or PB + 3-methylcholanthrene (3-MC) for 4 days . . .”.